Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
VDE File No 5001252-4670-0001/200474
Testreport-200474-CC2-1.DOCX
TEST REPORT
IEC 60384-14
Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -
Part 14: Sectional specification: Fixed capacitors for electromagnetic interference
suppression and connection to the supply mains

Sample list:
Code no.: Manufacturer of Film
Type designation
Manufacturer of Epoxy
Type designation
Enclosure
Type designation
1 Jiangmen Enrichment Industrial
Limited.PP metallized polypropylene
Shanghai Runlong Electronic Materials
RL-300A/RL-300B
Kingfa Sci & Tech Co.,
Ltd.PBT-RG151
2 Qingdao SungMoon Electronics Co.
PP metallized polypropylene
Suzhou Pochely Electronic Material
HB-5225A/B
Kingfa Sci & Tech Co.,
Ltd.PBT-RG151
3 Jiangmen Enrichment Industrial
Limited.PP metallized polypropylene
Suzhou Pochely Electronic Material
HB-5225A/B
Kingfa Sci & Tech Co.,
Ltd.PBT-RG151
4 Qingdao SungMoon Electronics Co.
PP metallized polypropylene
Shanghai Runlong Electronic Materials
RL-300A/RL-300B
Kingfa Sci & Tech Co.,
Ltd.PBT-RG151
The samples were divided into the test groups 1; 2; 3; 6; 7 as follows:
Code no.: Sample no.:
1 101,201,202,203,301,302,309,310,601-602,605-606(small),701,702,709,710,717,718
2 102,103,204,205,206,303,304,311,312,603-604,607-608(small),703,704,711,712,719,720
3 104,105,207,208,209,305,306,313,314,601-604(med.),601-604(high),
705,706,713,714,721,722
4 106,210,211,212,307,308,315,316,605-608(med.),605-608(high),707,708,715,716,723,724
 Page 21 of 24 Report No.: VDE 200474-CC2-1
IEC 60384-14
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
VDE File No 5001252-4670-0001/200474
TRF No. IEC60384_14E
General product information:
 Page 22 of 24 Report No.: VDE 200474-CC2-1
IEC 60384-14
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
VDE File No 5001252-4670-0001/200474
TRF No. IEC60384_14E
 Page 23 of 24 Report No.: VDE 200474-CC2-1
IEC 60384-14
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
VDE File No 5001252-4670-0001/200474
TRF No. IEC60384_14E
 Page 24 of 24 Report No.: VDE 200474-CC2-1
IEC 60384-14
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
VDE File No 5001252-4670-0001/200474
TRF No. IEC60384_14E
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false